
S:\Infectious Diseases\ID_IM\IAP\IAP Coordinators- Website.doc       C Kapur       Last Updated: 04/16/10     

Connecticut Immunization Action Plan (IAP) 
Coordinators 

 
 

 
 

SITE 
 

 
IMMUNIZATION 
COORDINATOR 

 
TELPHONE 

NUMBER 

 
FAX 

NUMBER 

 
 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

 
 

WEBSITE 
 

      
Bridgeport  
 

Joan Lane (203) 372-5503 372-5504 jlane@swctahec.org 
 

www.swctahec.org 

Danbury VNA 
 

Irene Litwak (203) 730-5240 
    alt: 792-4120 

791-2955 irene.litwak@danhosp.org 
 

www.danburyvna.org 
 

Hartford Health 
Department 

Tish Ricks Lopez 
Sandra Abella 
 

(860) 757-4807 
(860) 757-4818 

 

722-6334 RICKP001@hartford.gov 
sabella@hartford.gov 
 

 

Ledge Light Health 
District 
(not contracted w/ DPH) 

Martin Tolentino 
Katie Baldwin 
  

 (860) 448-4882 
X 356   

437-6326 mtolentino@ledgelighthd.org 
kbaldwin@ledgelighthd.org 

 

Naugatuck Valley Health 
District 
 

Elizabeth Green (203) 881-3255 881-3261 egreen@nvhd.org 
 
 

www.nvhd.org 
 

New Britain Health 
Department 
 

Ramona Anderson 
 

(860) 612-2777 
 

826-3475 randerson@newbritainct.gov 
 
 

 

New Haven Health 
Department 
 

Jennifer Hall (203) 946-7097 
 

946-2958 Jhall@Newhavenct.net 
 
 

 

Norwalk Health 
Department 
 

Pam Bates (203) 854-7728 854-7963 ptb50@ao1.com 
 
 

www.norwalkhealth.com 

Stamford Health 
Department 
 

Cinthia Vera 
 

(203) 977-5098 977-4230 cvera@ci.stamford.ct.us 
 

www.cityofstamford.org 

Torrington Area Health 
District 
 

Sue Sawula (860) 489-0436 
                   X 38 

496-8243 ssawula@tahd.org 
 
 

www.tahd.org/immuniza 
tions.htm 

Waterbury Health 
Department 
 

Randy York 
 

(203) 346-3907 597-3481 ryork@waterburyct.org 
 
 

 

West Haven Health 
Department 

Betty Murphy (203) 937-3665 
 

298-0863 
alt 937-3976 

bamurphy@optonline.net 
 

 

Windham Regional 
Community Council 

Andrea Rosario 
Mariliz DeJesus 
(covering 02/10) 

(860) 423-4534      
                   X 339 

423-2601  
mariliz.dejesus@wrccinc.org 
 

 

All other areas of the state 
(no home visits) 

Debora Alvarenga (860) 509-7241 509-8370 debora.alvarenga@ct.gov 
 

 

 


